503420637 08/03/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3467271

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
IAN FRENCH	07/28/2015	
CHI-MING WU	07/28/2015	
PO-CHUN CHUANG	07/28/2015	
CHUN-WEI CHANG	07/28/2015	
KUN-LUNG HUANG	07/28/2015	
WU-LIU TSAI	07/28/2015	
PEI-LIN HUANG	07/28/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E INK HOLDINGS INC.
Street Address:	NO 3. LI SHIN RD. 1, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK
City:	HSINCHU
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14816727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com **Correspondent Name:** RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUND-1742	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. RABIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Rabin/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/03/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 036240 FRAME: 0081

503420637

Total Attachments: 3

source=SUND-1742_Assignment#page1.tif

source=SUND-1742_Assignment#page2.tif

source=SUND-1742_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 036240 FRAME: 0082

				م	ittorney Re	ference:	:dyyguuuu	
ASSIGNN	MENT OF AND DEC	LARATION FOR AP	PLICATION F	OR UNITE	D STATES	LETTE	RS PAT	'ENT
WHEREAS	·	Ming Wu, Po-Chu	n Chuang, Ch	un-Wei Cl	hang, Kun	-Lung i	Huang,	Wu-Liu
hereinafter re	Tsal and Pel-Lin eferred to collectively	Huang as the assignor and	d inventor, has i	nvented a	certain imp	roveme	nt relatio	ng to
DISPLAY								
on	cation being attached to cation having been file cation of which was filed to the cation of which was filed to the cation of which was filed to the cation and to said inventions and prolongations.	led in the United Sta as Application S (i) d under the Patent Co he United States of J lings Inc., hereinaft interest in and to sak on and any and all p	Serial No	ondesignated as the ass cluding any	ignee or a	, and pplicant isions a	; is des	nuations
valuable con- assignor here and exclusive thereof, and i renewals, reis- hold, exercise invention and prolongations thereto, for a	V THIS WITNESSE'sideration paid by sa eby assigns, sells and e right, title and inter in and to said inventi seues and prolongation e and enjoy the said a d any and all patents a thereof, with all the and during the term or prolongations thereof	id assignee to said as d transfers to said as rest in and to said a on and any and all ; ons thereof; said as application, including which may be gra rights, powers, privil terms of any and a	assigner, the nasignee, and samplication, includents which raignee, and saking any and all diverted therefor, leges and advail such patents	eceipt of wild assigned uding any and grad assigned visions and including a when grant when grant	hich is hen a's success and all divi nted theref s successo continuation ny and all nywise aris ted, includii	eby acking and sions are or, inclusions and a constitution of the renewal ing from any a constant any any a	nowledge assigns assigns, assigns, eof, and is, reiss or appoint all reind a	ged, said s, the full nuations y and all to have, the said ertaining enewals,

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith.

As an above-named inventor, I hereby declare that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, and that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Address all correspondence and telephone calls to Rabin & Berdo, P.C., 1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500, Washington, D.C. 20005, Telephone: (202) 371-8976; Fax: (202) 408-0924, Customer No. 23995.

if this assignment had not been made.

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR (SOLE OR FIRST INVENTION):
Signature:	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
Name:	
Address:	
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR (SECOND INVENTOR):
Signature;	
Name:	Legal Name: Chi Ming Wu
Address:	Date:2015.07.28
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR (THIRD INVENTOR):
Signature:	7 16 1
Name:	
Address:	Date: 2015.07.28
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR (FOURTH INVENTOR):
Signature:	
Name:	Legal Name: Chun-Wei Chang
Address:	
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR (FIFTH INVENTOR):
Signature:	·
Vame:	
Address:	
VITNESS:	ASSIGNOR (SIXTH INVENTOR):
Sprature:	Signature: 1711 Airu Pisel
lame:	Legal Name: Wu-Liu Tsai
ddress:	Date: 2015.07.28

RABIN & SERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C. 元太科技編號 708-US || 三座編號 US10638PA

> PATENT REEL: 036240 FRAME: 0084

WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR (SEVENTH INVENTOR):
Signature	Signature: <u>Per-Lin Harag</u>
Name:	Legal Name: Pel-Lin Huang
Address:	Date: 2015.07.28
•	e ·

PATENT REEL: 036240 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 08/03/2015